15-0384

Resolution appropriating funds for installation of neighborhood streetscape lighting.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of La Crosse previously approved funds for the purchase of neighborhood streetscape equipment (Res. 14-0272) and approved a contract for installation (Res. 14-0746); and

WHEREAS an approved contract Change Order designated the correct HUD wage rate table, resulting in additional installation costs.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the reallocation of unused purchase funds to pay for additional installation costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$5,000 be appropriated from Res. 14-0272 for the purchase of streetscape equipment to Res. 14-0746 to pay additional installation costs, as required by HUD wage rates.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance and Engineering Department are hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 14, 2015.

Deri Fehrhe

Teri Lehrke, Čity Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin